0
A

THIS PAGE INCLUDED FOR

INDEXING

PAGE DOWN FOR BALANCE OF INSTRUMENT



o

RECEIVED

ForIeg o

- & ool

sook 873 e 172 pronr e

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND
FINANCING STATEMENT

This Second Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment,
Security Agreement and Financing Statement (this "Second
Amendment"), dated as of Dec mberzgg, 1988, by and between
CHICAGO, CENTRAL & PACIFIC ILROAD COMPANY ("Mortgagor"), a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Delaware, and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
(hereinafter, in its capacity as mortgagee, together with its
successors and assigns, called "Mortgagee"), formerly known
as General Electric Credit Corporation, a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State of New
York. . :

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in order to provide for and to secure the -
obligations evidenced by certain notes (the "Notes"), in the
original aggregate principal amount of $75,000,000, issued
pursuant to a certain Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement
(the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of December 23, 1985,
between Mortgagor and General Electric Capital Corporation,
formerly known as General Electric Credit Corporation
(hereinafter, other than in its capacity as mortgagee,
together with its successors and assigns, called "GECC"), and
all other obligations of Mortgagor, to GECC and otherwise,
under the Purchase Agreement and under the Mortgage,
Assignment, Security Agreement and Financing Statement (the
"Mortgage"), dated as of December 23, 1985 and filed or
recorded in the public offices on the dates and as the
document numbers or at the books and pages set forth in
Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, Mortgagor
executed and delivered to Mortgagee the Mortgage, covering

-the Collateral (as defined in the Mortgage), including,
without ¥imitation, any and all property .and rights of
Mortgagor, of every kind and description, including the lines
of railroad and the other properties and rights described in
Anggx I and Annex IT attached hereto and made a part hereof;
an :

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and GECC entered into a certain
Amended and Restated Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement (the
"Original Note Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 1987,

y : S
8K .___Zé N \ t/o FEE A9, 3
o LR 1IDSIZ, oo UK we fI
sl Jerig .’ dowp " .

£ ooo




s & 13 mee 73

pursuant to which (a) the Notes and certain demand notes
issued by Mortgagor to GECC were consolidated into one series
of master notes (the "QOriginal Master Notes"), in the
aggregate principal amount of $84,600,000, (b) a revolving
credit note (the "Original Revolving Credit Note") was issued
by Mortgagor to GECC in the principal amount of $2,000,000
and (c¢) it was agreed that Mortgagor, from time to time, may
borrow from GECC an amount which in. the aggregate equals the
Excess Master, Note Interest (as defined in the Original Note
Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure the payment and per-
formance of all obligations arising out of the Original Note
Agreement, the Mortgage was amended by that certain First
Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement (the "First Amendment"), dated as of
December 31, 1987 and filed or recorded in the public offices
on the dates and as the document numbers or at the books and
pages set forth in Schedule II attached hereto and made a
part hereof, which First Amendment increased the maximum
amount of indebtedness secured by the Mortgage from
§100,000,000 to $125;000,000; and .

. WHEREAS, Mortgagor and GECC have entered into a
certain Amended and Restated Note and Stock Purchase Agree-
ment (the "Agreement”), dated as of December 20, 1988 pursuant
to which (a) e Original Master Notes will be consolidated
into a new series of master notes (the "Master Notes"), in
the aggregate principal amount of Fifty Million Dollars
($50,000,000), (b) a new revolving credit note (the
"Revolving Credit Note") will be issued by Mortgagor to GECC,
in the principal amount of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000),
in satisfaction of the Original Revolving Credit Note, (c) it
was agreed that Mortgagor, from time to time, may borrow from
GECC an amount (the "Master Note Interest Advances") which in
the aggregate equals the Excess Master Note Interest (as
defined in the Agreement) but does not exceed Five Million
Dollars ($5,000,000) and (d) Mortgagor will issue to GECC (i)
1,000 shares of Mortgagor's Preferred Stock (as defined in
the Agreement) in consideration for the cancellation of
$10,000,000 of existing Indebtedness (as defined in the
Agreement) and (ii) 1500  shares of Mortgagor's Common Stock
(as defined in the Agreement), in consideration for the
cancellation of $17,400,000 of existing Indebtedness.

NOW, THEREFORE, to provide for and to secure the
obligations evidenced by the Master Notes and the Revolving
Credit Note, to provide for and to secure the payment of the



sox 873 el 74

Revolving Credit Loans (as defined in the Agreement), the
Master Note Interest Advances and all other obligations
arising out of the Agreement, to induce GECC to enter into
the Agreement, and for and in consideration of the mutual
agreements between the parties and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby amend the
Mortgage as follows:

1. "Purchase Agreement", as defined in the
Mortgage, shall be deemed to mean the Agreement.

2. "Amended Purchase Agreement", as defined in the
Mortgage (as amended by the First Amendment), shall be deemed
to mean the Agreement.

3. "Notes", as defined in the Mortgage, shall be
deemed to mean the Master Notes (as defined in the
Agreement).

4. The terms "Master Notes", "Revolving Credit
Note", "Revolving Credit Loans" and "Master Note Interest
Advances", as defined in the Mortgage (as amended by the
First Amendment), shall have the respective meanings set-
forth for such terms in the Agreement.

5. "Obligations", as defined in the Mortgage,
shall be deemed to mean all obligations of Mortgagor arising
out of the Mortgage and the Agreement, including, without
limitation, the obligations to pay the Master Notes, the
Revolving Credit Note, the Revolving Credit Loans and the
Master Note Interest Advances (as such terms are defined in
the Agreement), and any extensions, modifications,
amendments, substitutions or renewals thereof, and the
performance of all covenants and conditions on the part of
Mortgagor to be performed pursuant to the Mortgage and the
Agreement, and any amendments thereto or modifications
thereof.

6. Except as otherwise specifically modified or
amended by the terms hereof, the Mortgage remains unchanged
and unmodified and shall continue in full force and effect.

7. This Second Amendment may be executed in more
than one counterpart. Each such executed counterpart shall
be deemed an original hereof and all such executed
counterparts together shall constitute one and the same



BOOK 8 73 .PkGEj.?S

instrument, which instrument shall for all purposes
sufficiently be evidenced by such executed counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has caused this
Second Amendment to be signed in its corporate name by its
President or a Vice President, and its corporate-seal to be
hereunto affixed and the same to be attested by the signature
of its Secretary or an Assistant Secretary; and Mortgagee has
caused this Second Amendment to be signed by its duly
authorized officer or agent, all as of the date first above
written. Mortgagor hereby declares and acknowledges that it
has received, without charge, a true copy of this Second
Amendment. .

MORTGAGOR

CHICAGO, CENTRAL & PACIFIC
RAILROAD COMPANY

by (2é£7LAL£4£/4AZ<¥%z9“7343£/

Name: Donald R. Wood, J¥/
Title: President

MORTGAGEE

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION

by (/‘hk747

Name Yo Xgee S 27057
Title:/7é?%%-z/uézﬂéeaéiyg

' The name and address of Mortgagor is:

CHICAGO, CENTRAL & PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
501 Sycamore Street - Suite 400

Waterloo, Iowa 50704

Attention: Vice President of Finance

The name and address of Mortgagee is:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

1600 Summer Street

Stamford, Connecticut 06905

Attention: Manager--Operations,
Transportation and Industrial
Financing Division



wes 813 w176
This instrument was prepared by and should be returned to:
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Attention: Andrew M. Smith, Esq. (DBM)

RE/47660.229/1-2



sook 873 mﬂ??

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF IOWA )
) SS
COUNTY OF BLACKHAWK )’

) On this O%ﬁ day of December, 1988, before me, a
Notary Public in the state of Iowa, personally appeared
Donald R. Wood, Jr., to me personally known, who being by me
duly sworn did say that he is President of saild corporation,
Chicago, Central & Pacific Railroad Company, that the seal
affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation .
and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of
the said corporation by authority of its board of directors
and the said Secretary acknowledged the execution of said
instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corpora-
tion by it voluntarily executed.

W@\ﬁu«b

§§§§ e éé; . g;tg;%miggiég Expiresi 02/18/71
Exi T
i 8

’_"”.-, fz ---------- (.‘6\:\5*

v
. Y
ITITITI LA



BOoK 873 PAGE178

STATE OF CONNECTICUT o ) L “
; Ss %74&/, Aoze ptlx %,2/ S ESEs

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

On thisL;§M4“day of December, 1988, before me, a
Notary Public in the state ,of Connecticut, personally
appeared A%4£TZ¢v421ZQ§§q/ , to me personally known, who I
being by me duly 4worn did say that he iS ““Znper Creiclo -
of said corporation, General Electric Capiﬁhi CE?poraEion,
that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said
corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed on
behalf of the said corporatipn by authority of its board of
directors and the said mﬁéfzuf ;ﬁé/ cknowledged the
execution of said instrumen o/be t voluntary act and deed
of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.

(SEAL)

o
\\“\

4
A

T¢
Mg

2/




PUBLIC OFFICE

1. Illinois Counties

Cook

Boone
DeKalb
Stephenson
Jo Daviess
DuPage
Kane
Winnebago

2. Iowa Counties

Black Hawk
Buena Vista
Buchanan
Butler
Calhoun
Cherokee
Crawford
Delaware
Dubuque
Franklin
Hamilton
Hardin
Harrison
Linn
Plymouth
Pochantas
Pottawattamie
Sac

Webster
Woodbury

3. Iowa Secretary
of State

4. Nebraska Counties

Douglas

* For Iowa and Nebraska,

(1076/N)

sone. 873 weed 73

SCHEDULE I

DATE OF FILING
OR RECORDING *

12/27/85
12/27/85
12/27/85
12/24/85
12/24/85
12/27/85
12/27/85
12/27/85

12/23/85

dates are approximately December 27,

DOCUMENT NUMBER
OR_BOOK AND PAGE

85341275

853949

85=-07697

96-4892

178417

R85=113553

1752218

85320047

Book 482 2age 737
Book 136 Page 719
Book 479 Page 735
Book 152 Page 410
Inst. No. 85=-1952
Inst. No. 85=-2115
Inst. No. 85-3661
Book 99 Page 128
Inst. No. 10225=85
Inst. No. 85-2445
Book 169 Page 600
Inst. No. 1985-4260
Book 538 Page 1301
Inst. No. 13353
Inst. No. 1985-3444
Book 102 Page 640
Inst. No. 86-12816
Book 129 Page 361
Book 355 Page 1
Roll 165 Image 85%
H382016

Book 2872 Page 1

198s.



BaeK 873 PAGEiBO

SCHEDULE IT

First Amendment Recording Information

PUBLIC OFFICE

1. Illinois Countieé

DATE OF FILING
OR_RECORDING

DOCUMENT

NUMBER

OR_BOOK AND PAGE

Cook

Boone
DeKalb
Stephenson
Jo Daviess
DuPage
Kane
Winnebago

2. TIowa Counties

Black Hawk
Buena Vista
Buchanan
Butler
Calhoun
Cherokee
Crawford
Delaware
Dubuque
Franklin
Hamilton
Hardin
Harrison
Linn
Plymouth
Pocahontas
Pottawattamie
Sac
Webster
Woodbury

2/25/88
2/26/88
2/26/88
2/26/88
2/26/88
2/26/88
2/26/88
2/26/88

2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/24/88
2/25/88
2/25/88
2/25/88

3. Nebraska Counties

Douglas

RE/47660.229/1-3

2/24/88

Doc. No.
Doc. No.
Doc. No.
Doc. No.
Doc. No.
Doc. No.
Doc. No.
Doc. No.

88081463
88-551
88001150
97-9405
190280
R88-19552
1895528
1785641

Microfilm 88
Cartridge 05

Image 157

Book 486
Book 139
Book 498
Book 158
Doc. No.
Inst. No.
Inst. No.
Book 105
Inst. No.
Inst. No.
Book 1988
Year 1988
Book 540
vol. 2283
File 1988
Mortgage
Inst. No.
Book 133
Book 381
Roll 198
Docket 11

Book 840

4

Page 211
Pages 438-478
Page 387
Pages 273-317
88-0254
880325
88-383
Page 61
1310-88
880246
Page 831
No. 605
Page 1650
Page 06
Card 476
Book 104
88-17771
Page 738
Page 511
Image 711
092

Page 574

Page 166



ANNEX I

BOOK 873 PAGE181‘
<POOR c2py

L1 mhas sartien o che right—f-iay anc nrngerty of the Iliinois
Centrsl] Guif failread Comgany's "Fors unagc, Inwa tn Omana, Nebraska
Lire' rhat eyrands in a genaral westerly directinn on, aver and
acrnss a portion ~f DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA, said right-nf-way
varying in width 2nd irregular in shape includes any and all
trackage, buildings, fences, culverts, bridges and trestles, as well
as all nther Railrmad awned improvements and fixtures situated
thereon, and is described as all of Grantor's property interest in
the aferesaid main .line rigut-nf-way extending westerly from
approximate Railroad Mile Post WA-514.32 to approximate Mile Post
Wa-515.62 nn, over and across Section 7, T.l15 N., R.14 E.; and
Sections 12 and 13, T.15 N., R.13 E.; and in the aforesaid main line
right-nf-way extending southwesterly from approximate Mile Post
WA-516.28 to appmximate Mile Post WA-517.81 aon, over and across
Sectinns 11, 10 and 1S5, T 15 N,. R 13 E; including, outlying
properties in the E/2 Sectinn 12, T.15 N., R.13 E.; -and Section 33,
said T.15 N., R.13 E.; all at East Omaha and Omaha, Nebraska.

X/ ~/85~/3 <

X [2—15 -3¢

)(,13,\8/\3
W~ (S
(

/-< !®___\S-—r?;‘¢

X (S‘—‘?’P’

v 750307

(L

724



B00K 873 PAGE 182

e e & e - —
4] N I | N A N { I
ninlLW\leJh o iy Ty

: COUNCIL BLUFFS,

N g _n—m

l"“ i-!iﬂ-“.quQ«ql-v

¢ RAITLICR TSR OIS .
. m.u..ﬁn. e, g o SATEY DTN
27, W4

e R R/

A

(A
o R




3nax m,\NJ :ﬂ.\_wm. - . o .
I N S S T e @

WH!RA. = e o et T

.......

t
m_ \A\\\&%\\u Sucet N u.u:.;l““..... 3

¥ >
CON'T ON INSERT AT LEFT

PAGE a8

[ 1 B
ForY DobaE 4
To OMAHA  Line m




4P 19V,

3

o 87

By yp we X S v I - .
-y e N R A R A R :
t13 vavWO ¥ ¥ 2 /\N .\...m\_ \\ \..m \ \“..h.... \m e \\ | \.!.. .A,N.‘. ,

o

/
/
4T e el e a0 e 3 ’
YOV UTE WUNT) JoNTH § )
) _ 3 D . kY SR
. A\ : 3
..\ et : ¥
\ x
/::'Q...:..w l/lu..-.‘ Ky ’ / 3 : ;
A 3
i.- Rk l, o~ /
. L3 ! -
1 i/ * .
- ’ - L
s

/ \.,L.\ \\,\ ...\J/.JW./. /
: \\ \ L i NL ‘N.m!.m W//\ J
LU ke s
(I
~ //. /\ 1\\., \\ \ 3} \\\0% .. 4..
...u.d \r,/. /w.” . .\\ tr ..a_. 3
j \ \ el :
B ;l/,/h\ \;W T .\\ \‘....‘ / \\\.\.\,\‘w\u,.” .,m.m.... I/
iy ~U \ 4 \ : \ \~u .... .\,.. / .
/ \.-uu 1 \ ..\ .\“. . 4]
S iy
A .‘M‘ ¥ Fi !

if
r¥
7/ J
TR T L
1LOr VH * '\ AL SN \ ) .
" ﬁ.ﬂwi SN

v ﬂgﬂ%&..mhﬂrm v nov

/ /LA
Y/ 1 ;o oxe
..““ P oon \._ / \\\ . . =
2" / \.
3 ' \ [l N

TR T TN VT T e m sk
(] } EV\ \mw V\J\W\\C“\ .wam\ / A\. .,‘. ;.. \..\

PRty ST TSTALT RELLELT S o . |’I|’IIKI; L. SRRkl L~ .%— *L -] . \ f .
k, I *»..-I- i, /J\ Tr LOr VHYWO hm<u /

.,/n.h,..lﬁf‘.., \
Rl \
b Lol s T ) \

Sy

3V v im0d
A

gy

7:"
G
~




 BOK 873 nx185
TAvERa
L

1

T~
i
5/

~/

&

?i g Ty T 7 i /
e \,\,. nm.\a% : Jmﬁﬂw\ /. /\

2

A
/
NNy
R/
) ,.\\ _.\. A
- i;,n\..
DA

~ o~

a /[

‘\/7[‘\
~J3
/

\. \ = /! S
S~ (i, / NS \ a
~. 3 ¥ .
Al :
/ 7 |
. / 1 [
y \ Vy K
W\ A ~ "~ -
AN N
“r 7
\\/ /.n/....e.
. A A o Tomasmre

TR \m_w T
| ST Y A /77 TS :
" > [ uor «:5& h\m\ﬁ\ : \\

P e ol \
e L !
il sS4 ) \\




af

o0 873 86

€061-% € (0105)000 6£L0EX W B8I90EX-Y

PAGE a8
| 121
ad
e !
-3 2 1PN aew

INIAY

H

a

Cove

CuIvi DA - NOTRE

== _____ |
T STREET (niws +o-eo | 2

ANNIAY

VI VHVIWO 1Sv3



omaHA NEB. | \| - |

g™ STREET

STREET

N\, (o s
8

PAGE.

" - et

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD

RICHT OF Wy AND TRACK MAP

EAST OMAHA tA. - OMAHA NEB

m—twn-mr
Lawy
s v sammer wpe
. am e am
—-. 3

SueeT C

L8 &8 ¥

oo

2



e 813 e 188




q.._m_.._,“._ ‘m..N..w, Em(m.uwm.@




ox 873 190




u
: e

‘83N VHVIWO HL(



p oo 873 pr192 |

|
%,l_:_;____
l

v
v

_

‘03 WAUSIbd

LIr YHYWO HINOS

DEXETRT I | L] u‘ﬁa‘ ————
HLIN

Vi VHVIWO 1SV3

e — —
E B
> EE
e 2
! ;
g 1 i
! — |
o l
; I
H 4
5 3
T' g
| i
_____—l—-mm——___l_,
-.Nseq" é
“"‘e §§= l
!

b s



oo 873 nee193

TN ) MW OL WM
v

o v Iwe
‘VI'VHYNO 1SV3
AW NOVEL GNY Dek 4O 1IT3Y

NOIDVTWA 4O

Avoyivld TWHLNID SIONITI

oy N Enoo %a..rm. N

S$3IONVHD ANV

-U-!—.ﬁ-su
!h n‘— Cg iV OJION

.SIJ

00t ol

T R

— e — — — — NG ———

133u18 — -,



BOOK 873 F;{EE'194

D s
AECE 21
w2 lQ
.‘-"">
HEHS %
:==§§2
---,',|<4||n -
1 -
2T 2|
T[T 3
:::IE: i
L




1LUINOIS CENTRAL RAWROAD

MCHT OF Wy AND TRACH MAP
OMAHA, NEB.
-t -

B m@ﬂwué MUN;% A00%



ok ST P 196 CONTINUED

Listing of cars

Caboose Number

199502 ‘e
199506 Ie

199508 I
199514 ‘ e

199509 S

199523 e
199526 Ic

199527 i<

199534 Ic

199521 Ic

199002

199655

199036

199651

199042

199056

199045

199020

199049

199052

199004

199016

199048

199661

199043

199053

199003

199046

199656

Covered Hopper Cars

»

cC 81089 cc 56035
e 20928 CC 56133
cC 56191 ce e33
CC 56906 CC 764340
CC 764525 o 56041
CC 56184 cC 56221
CC 755145 Ce  sen3s
CC 56233 o P
cC 755131 CC 764493
CC 56135 P 6207
CC 56930 CC 764339
CC 56980 oc 56259
< goves cCc 56991
CC 56003 e 6036
CC 56097 oo re1ae
CC 56208 CC 56262
CC 56943 CC 764353
cc 764580 cc 56077

Flat Car

920603

60232

971535

60233

60490

920413

60202

920464

60294

920501
CC 56060
cC 56171
cc 56289
CC 764403
CC 56128
CC 56913
CC 56150
CC 56923
CC 56089
CC 56844
CC 56958
CC 56907
cc 81060
CC 56067
CC 56173
CC. 56299
CC 764406

cc 56132



FUnRLA 4

Page 2 CONTINUED
Covered Hopper Cars
cc 56198 ccC 56232 ccC 56915
cc 764402 ccC 56057 CcC 56164
cc 56246 cC 56846 (ol 56925
ccC 755138 ccC 56109 CcC 56146
cc 56902 cc 56931 ccC 56369
ccC 56961 cC 56993 cc 56408
cc 56955 ccC 56983 cC 56992
cc 81135 cc 56016 (ofo] 56043
cC 56068 cc 56114 CcC 56137
cc 56181 . cc 56209 CcC 56271
cc 56338 (ole 56944 cC 764361
cc 764466 cc 765609 cc 56087
cc 56144 cc 56205 cc 56247
cc 56938 ccC 764449 cc 56070
cc 56178 CccC 56250 cC 56849
cc 56936 cc 764372 cc 764724
cc 56113 CcC 56165 cc 56229
cc 56903 CcC 56941 ccC 56917
cc 56969 (o] 56014 cC 56863
CcC 56960 CccC 56984 cc 66004
cC 56020 . CC 56046 ccC 56075
cc 56121 cc 56143 cc 56182
cc 56218 cc 56274 -CC 56384
cc 56948 cc 764366 CccC 764476
cc 56011 cC 56091 cc 56147
cc 56211 cc 56248 cc 56939
cc 764455 cc 56095 CccC 56202
cc 56908 cc 56949 cc 764374
ccC 56004 cc 56122 cc 56167
cc 56257 cc 56946 Ccc 755132
cC 56971 ccC 56110 cC 56818
ccC 56964 cc 56985 cC 76543
cc 56026 ccC 56052 ccC 56079
cc 56125 cc 56152 CccC 56186
CcC 56227 cc 56276 cc 56843
cc 755150 : cc 764490 cc 56023
cc 56111 cc 56168 cc 56213
cc 56283 cc 56940 ICG 764537
ccC 56105 cc 56206 ccC 56292
cc 56911 cc 56952 ccC 764386
cc 56059 cc 56123 cC 56188
CcC 56268 cc 56916 cc 56947
cc 56953 cc 56973 ccC 56140
cc 56875 cec 56968 (ele 56988
cc 81051 ccC 56030 ccC 56090
cc 56129 ccC 56169 cC 56189
ccC 56228 cc 56287 ccC 568590
cc 764314 ccC 764400 cc 764524
cc 56033 cc 56119 cC 56175
cc 56217 cc 56296 cc 56942
cc 764545 cc 56127 cc 56223
cc 56293 cc 56920 ccC 56965
cc 764460 cc 56084 ccC 56130
cc 56201 cc 56275 cc 56919
cc 56951 cc 56954 -~ CC 56978
cc 56179 cc 56901 cc 56972

cc 56990 cc 81053 cc 85019

L6T™ €18 ™



Page 3
Covered Hopper Cars

CC 85022 CC 85024 CC 85028

cC 85029 cC 85035 cC 85045 =
CC 81062 cc 81074 CC 81096 =2
cC 81137 cC 81139 cc 81146

CcC 56824 cCC 56912 : CC 56963 03
CC 56966 CC 56986 CC 56987 o3
CC 56994 CC 745313 cC 745316 -
cC 755087 ICG 755021 ICG 755047 =
ICG 755060 ICG 755103 CC 765350 e
ICG 765351 ICG 765362 ICG 765608 e
ICG 765619 ICG 765731 ICG 767096 Yo%
1C6 767172

Open Top Hopper Cars

cC 86104 ccC 86167 cc 361119
cc 361236 cc 361336 ccC 86109
cc 86168 cc 361137 cc 361282
cc 361336 cc 86112 cc 86174
cc 361162 cC 361296 cc 361374
cc 36131 cc 86180 ccC 361299
cc 361382 cC 36146 cc 861109
ccC 861225 cc 361313 cc 361406
cc B6l4l ccC 361110 cC 361230
cc 361326

Gondolas

cC 245000 cc 245004 cc 245006
cc 245013 cc 245014 ccC 245015
cc 245017 ccC 245020 cc 245023
cc 245026 cC 245029 cc 245030
ccC 245034 cc 245035 cc 245036
cc 245040 cc 245043 cc 245044
cc 245046 cc 245047 ccC 245050
cc 245052 cc 245053 cc 245055
cc 245056 ccC 245057 cc 245058
cc 245060 ccC 245062 CcC 245065
cc 245072 cc 245081 ccC 245082
cc 245086 ccC 245090 cC 245091
cc 245092 ccC 245095 cC 245097
cc 245099

Communication and signal tools, equipment and supplies on Rail Line.
Bridge and Building tools, egquipment and supplies on Rail Line.

Pile Drive ICG 100460 with driver, leads and buckets.

Tender Car IC 4211. .

Idler Car ICG 101211

(11) B & B Tool Cars:

ICX 2779 material
ICX 3048 material



(11)

(3)

(1)
(5)

(3)

(6)

Page 4
B & B Tool Cars: (Continued)

ICX 1789 concrete

ICX 1971 tool car

ICX 2994 office & tool
ICX 3071 office car
ICX 2859 tool car

ICX 2602 tool car

ICX 3796 material

ICX 3809 material

ICX 2781 material

Signal Cars on Rail Line:

ICX 2264
ICX 2600
ICX 101557

Rail Motor Car ICG 100473

Air Compresssors, with all attachments.

Welding Sets, complete with wire,
eguipment and power expanders.

Power Plants - generators and lighting.

873 »: 1G9

feed, grinders, Boute welding

Engineering instruments, tools, equipment and records.

Hyrail gear and radios on all automotive equipment on Rail Line.

Handset and Packet radios existing on "Rail Line", including engine
radios.

Complete Tariff File.

(20) Eighly Visible Rear End Marking Devices (Placard Type).

Division Reports applicable to Rail Line (confidential handling
reqguired).

Rail Fastenings on Rail Line.

(2)
(1)

(1)

Kline Trucks MD 7001 and MD 7003
Second-BEand Reoller Bearing Puller.

Radial Drive Press (second hand).

1,000,000 gallons of Diesel Fuel.

(3)
(2)
(12)

(2)

Sets of 26 Air Brake equipment.
Sets of ABDW Air Brake egquipment.

D-77 Traction Motors.

WBDRM Air Compressors.



(Continued)

Page 5

(2) 10-KW Auxillary Generators.

(12) 567-C Fork Power Assemblies.

(12) 567-C Blade Power Assemblies.

(6) 645-E Fort Power Assemblies.

(6) 645-E Blade Power Assemblies.

(12) Water Pumps.

Boor 879 P 200

Furnishings, Equipment, and Records in all offices on the line,

excluding leased furnishing or equipment.

(12) Power Track Drill

PTD - 138
245
311
326
352
368
473
569
592
632
634
364

(1l2) Power Rail Saws

PRS - 322
378
380
432
469
471
486
498
547
(*)
(*)
(*)

(13) Motor Cars

F - 8975
8933
8931
8399
8102
7785
8067
8854
7077

Make

Nordberg

Safetran
Racine

Fairmont

TK-16
TK-16
TR-16
TR-16
TK-16

TR-16
TK-16
TR-16
TR-16
TK-16
TR-16

S-12-H

‘- MT-19-a-14
MT-14-L
A3-D-2
§-2-H-15
S-2-F-3-40
A3~-D-1
M-19
A3-C-3



(13) Motor Cars

F - - B8B72
7587
7197
8167
Co. No.

(l) Derrick-Hand D-67
(1) Derrick=-Hand D-68
(1) Derrick-Hand D-64

(1) Electric Welder EW 122
(1) Wire Drive RW 2

(1) Rail Grinder GG 189
{l) Rail Grinder SRP-19

(1) Brush Cutter BC-7
(1) Bolt Tightener PBT-117
(1) Bolt Tightener PBT-201

(1) Mowers-Tractors 6643
(1) Mowers-Tractors 6681
{(l) Mowers-Tractors 6665

(1) Tractor-FEL CA 261

(1) Tractor-Backhoe JD 260

(1) Tractor-Backhoe 6605

(1) Burrow Crane PR-40

(1) Anchor Applicator A2l0

(1) Anchor Applicator AA 18

(1) Tamper Torsion Beam
MT-123

(1) Tamper, Jr. MT-207J

(1) Tamper Switch MT-300

(1) Regulator BRC-29

(1) Air Compressor CR-234

(1) Spike Driver SD-205

(1) Clamshell Bucket CB52

Description
15 Snow Plows

Page 6

Fairmont

Make

Fairmont

Miller

Auto Arc
Nordberg
Simplex

Kershaw
Nordberg
Raco

Oliver
John Deere
IHC

Case

John Deere
Oliver
Burro
Racine
Racine
Tamper, Inc.

Tamper, Inc.
Tamper, Inc.
Rershaw
LeRoi

1R

Burro

o>

873 me201 =

A3-E-1
M-19-E-4
A-3-C-2
A-3-D-2

Model

W-64-A-3
W-64-A-3
W-64-A-3

2DD A/C-DF
4000 C

DG

RPE-120

10-6
DW
c

770
1020
2424

580
JD 310a
770
30
AF
AF
ETBAG-6

UDM JSR
NS
26-2-2
150RG2E
6PB8B
58

Co. No.

ICX 8033
8034
8035
8037
8041
8034
8045
8047
8048
8051
8052
8055
8056
8057
8058



P 7 Bogx 87 -
age car No. 3 PAGEEOB

(1) Russell Snow Plow ICX. 8030
(1) Panel Car ICG 920214
(1) Panel Car ICG 905357

(12) Panel Rails
(1) MT Flat For Use with Panel Rails ICG 100649

Track Materials

200 ton 90-1b. rail
100 ton 112-1b. rail
100 ton 115-1b. rail

100 pr. 90-1b. bars
50 pr. 112-1b. bars
50 pr. 115-1b. bars

1000 90-1b. tie plates
1500 112-1b. tie plates

10 90-1b. No. 8 turnouts complete
10 112-1b. No. 10 turnouts complete

20 kegs 1lX 6 track bolts with washers
30 kegs new 5/8 track spikes.

Box Cars

cc 11096 CccC 11250 ccC 11258
cc 12001 ccC 12003 cc 12023
cc 12037 ccC 12048 cc 12056
cc 12068 cc 12153 CcC 12396
cc 155160 cc 155241 ccC 156509
cc 156515 cc 156524 ccC 156547
ccC 156564 cc 156568 cc 156589
ccC 156604 ccC 156694 cC 156721
cc 156734 ccC 156738 cC 156754
cc 156830 cC 156838 cc 156911
ccC 156920 cc 156950 ccC 156962
cc 156972 cC 156990 cc 156992
cc 157048 cc 157773 CcC 157860
ccC 157874 cC 513862 cc 561810
cc 562514 cc 562622 cc 562806
CcC 565354 cC 568417 CcC 568656
cc 591099 cc 581245 cC 562717

cc 591514



Page 8
n Ho s :

oot 873 w203 -

cc 86044 cc 86057 cc 86060
cc 86069 cC 86077 cc 86101
cC 86105 cc 86115 cC 86133
ccC 86150 cc 86153 ccC 86162
cc 86173 cc 86176 cc 361133
cc 361446 cc 361455 cc 361462
cc 361543 cc 361551 cc 361555
cc 361719 cC 361736 ccC 361797
cc 361909 ccC 361951 cc 362023
cc 362166 -

Intermodal Flats

cC 645000 cc 645001 CCWX 6001
cc 645003 cc 645004 cc 645005
cc 645006 CCWX 6006 ccC 645008
cC 645009 CCWX 6002 ccC 645011
cC 645012 CCWX 6005 cc 645014
ccC 645015 CCWX 6000 cc 645017
cc 645018 cc 645019 cc 645020
cc 645021 cc 645022 cc 645023
CCWX 6004 cc 645025 cc 645026
cc 645027 cc 645028 cc 645029
cC 645030 cC 645031 CcC 645032
(ofod 645033 cc 645034 cc 645035
CCWX 6003 cc 645037 cc 645038
Helm Cars

cec 300004 cc 300012 cc 300021
CcC 300047 CcC 300063 (o] 300071
cc 300080 cC 300098 cc 300101
cC 300110 CcC 300128 cc 300136
cC 300152 ccC 300161 cC 300179
cc 300187 cc 300195 cc 300209
cC 300225 . CcC 300241 ccC 300250
cc 300268 cc 300276 cc 300284
cc 360292 cc 300306 cc 300314
cc 300322 cC 300331 CcC 300349
cC 300357 ccC 300365 ccC 300373
cc 300381 cc 300390 cc 300403
(ol 300411 cc 300438 cc 300446
cc 300454 cc 300462 cc 300471
cc 300489 cc 300497 cC 300527
cec 300543 cc 300551 cc 300560
cc 300578 CcC 300586 ccC 300594
cC 300608 cc 300616 cc 300624
cc 300659 cc 300667 cc 300691
cc 300705 cc 300730 . cc 300756
cc 300772 cc 300799 cc 300811
ccC 300829 cC 300837 CcC 300845
cc 300853 cc 300861 ccC 300870
cc 300888 cc 300896 cc 300900
cC 3009818 cC 300926 ccC 300934

cc 300942 cC 300951 cc 300969



Helm Cars rage 2 ook 813 mee204

cc 300977 cc 300985 ccC 300993
cc 30lo001 cc 301019 cC 301027
cc 301035 cc 301043 ccC 301051
cc 301060 cC 301078 cc 301086
cc 301108 cc 301116 cc 301124
cc 301132 cc 301159 cc 301167
cc 301175 cC 301183 cc 301191
cc 301205 cc 301213 ccC 301221
cc 301248 cC 301256 cc 301264
cc 301281 cC 301299 ccC 301311
cc 301329 cc 301337 cc 301345
cC 301353 cc 301361 cc 301370
cC 301388 cc 301396 cc 301400
cC 301418 cc 301434 cc 301442
cc 301469 cc 301477 cc 301485
cc 301507 ccC 301518 cc 301523
cc 301531 cc 301540 cc 301558
cc 301566 cc 301574 cC 301582
cC 301591 cc 301604 cc 301621
ccC 301639 cc 301647 cC 301655
cc 301663 cc 301671 cc 301680
cC 301698 cc 301710 cc 301728
cc 301736 cc 301744 CC 301752
cc 301761 ccC 301779 . CC 301787
cc 301795 cc 301809 cC 301817
cc 301825 cc 301833 cc 301841
cc 301850 cc 301868 cc 301876
cc 301884 cc 301892 cc 301906
cc 301914 cc 301931 cc 301949
cc 301957 cc 301965 CcC 301973
cc 301981 cc 301990 cc 302007
cc 302015 ccC 302023 cc 302031
cc 302058 cC 302066 cc 302082
cc 302091 ccC 300781

ACCT10/88121503.4w



_TYPE

GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8
GP-8

GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10
GP-10

Locomotives
=—=Totives

ORIGINAL SERIAL

REVISED SERIAL

RODK 873 PACEED5 -

NUMBER NUMBER YEAR BUILT
7904 1504 1970
7905 1505 1972
7983 1583 1972
7982 1584 1972
7985 1585 1972
7o8% 1589 1972
7989 1590 1972
7999 1591 1972
7991 1592 1972
7993 1593 1972
8002 1702 1972
8005 1705 1970
8012 1712 1970
8019 1719 1971
so1s 1723 1970
8032 1732 1971
8033 1733 1971
8033 1735 1971
803° 1739 1969
8039 1741 1971
8044 1744 1971
8045 1745 1969
8055 1755 1971
8056 1756 1970
8058 1758 1970
8059 1759 1970
8059 1763 1970
8063 1765 1970
8065 1993 1971
sor7 1779 1970
8079 e 1970
8111 1711 1071
8114 1714 1970
8121 1721 1969
512 1734 1963
8150 1750 1970
8159 1749 1993
8163 1743 1970
s1e3 1775 1970
8169 1769 1971
8170 1770 1971
8171 1771 1071
B 1789

1?71



Locomotives BOGK 873 PAGEzﬂG

ORIGINAL SERIAL REVISED SERIAL

TYPE NUMBER NUMBER YEAR BUILT
GP-10 8181 1781 1971
GP-10 8188 1788 1970
GP-10 8190 1790 1970
GP-10 8194 1794 1971
GP-10 8199 ' 1799 1970
GP-10 8211 1710 1971
GP-10 8233 1633 1968
GP-10 8234 1734 1971
GP-10 8254 1654 1971
GP-10 8258 1758 1970
GP-10 8260 1760 1971
GP-10 8269 1669 1971
GP-9 9376 1676 1959
GP-18 9400 1800 1960
GP-18 9402 1802 1960
GP-18 9405 1805 1960
GP-18 9406 1806 1960
GP-18 9408 1808 1960
GP-18 9413 1813 1960
GP-18 9414 1814 1960
GP-18 9420 1820 1963
GP-18 9426 1826 1963
GP-18 9427 1827 1963
GP-18 9428 1828 1963
GP-28 9438 1838 1964
GPp-28 9439 1839 1964
GP-28 9440 1840 1964
SW-7R 1200 1200 1967
SW-13 1300 1300 1971
SW-13 1301 1301 1971

SwW-14 1428 1228 1980



mxa ;Q_ch

135s0un|

9_,\, :
@O § 1 0 20019 sice L MEI wivie Say221  ISUHNS 1T WNIDIED - 1 eszl i@ b 1} 591 1528 cLelfiy
- e e e e e oo g B GUNG — SISENE £ HEI————— WEYIO—— SOH22] - IO 17 WHisLHo i il gl n [1¥1] Ve oSN
s | 0 s2019 e 1 8%l AEVI0 COV221  SUNOUNG 1T WNI91H0 NI RN f ££91 sece coolfe|
[ | 0 S2i9 [0~ S ] [ SOV221  3SUHNG LT RNI0KED ot 5L 4 1 1] (113] 1Py 2SIl
- - s - m—m e ————— § —- §——B S99 — SIGE83 -4 — Wb} WEYI0 — SEY3aI— 30N 1T RNIDIND ----- - o 85LE o P | B 7 1] A1) ]
s ! 0 219 siceee L WEl [ ] SO¥221  3SUOUNS FIT WHISIHD o 521 - ) ] VLl ([1]] qiti,.
s 1 D S2L9 cISEeR 1 MED WY Seve2l sUOU NIT WIS 3l %Ll - ) n [ 7] wis oL
- - € - F— 0 C2I0I9 —BICEOR . & — OLEN ———— MEPIG—— E0V221 - FSUIOWM 1T RHIAN0 - TR TR 1B N ISR | 11 I we bellvily
[ . | 0 s SR & MEl Nevie SRY221 AN M1 ENIBIED ol 0521 ‘al-d8 | n 18 {11 o]
s 0 sy ssee L e e covz2l  3suKund M1 RNIBTE0 al %Ll ‘el-: 1 ] (11} (221 ] eSHIEL -
e B h— @ 20019 — GISTR -1 — WIEL S0Y10 —— SOVZ21 360U MIT ANISIND —- TN U LB B I 7 7] IRUORanYy /]| PRI [V Y
s 1 0 s2tag csree 1 el nive covz2l  3Suund 1T WNISIHO o st - |l n it (14 ] AT
[ 0 Sy SIS0 2 el ]l SHv221 G0 M1 THIDIN0 al vl el-8 ) n eazl €918 eselele
I ---BENY - —GIS0 & — BLE) ——— —— SIEVIP — S22 - SRS 1T WHISHO ol L Pi-a | n sui £918 QAL
§ 1 0 seng sceee ¢ el Nyl SOVZ21  IStNUY NI WHIBIED o 95L1 910 | 1} £l £919 ESTH T
§ 1 0 s2019 cicee ¢ 6%l [ SOV22]  ISUCHNS 1 WNISHHD AT TR N n (171} (23] ] ecaicie
- e e e § — §——0 S2UMNY — SICEOF - L—LEI NEY 10— £99220 — F6UHONNS 1T WHIDKND -— - - - i 0511 B |y . | L. .| R R ey - TV
s 1 0 s2ueiy coR L 6% W SEK221  3SUGH 1T IMISEED ol 6L n il 181 ] eSify
s ! 0 23 SisEee L wEl wivle £89221 SN T WNIDH0 ol 6511 n (1] I2ig eSIELe
. B--)— DEANY— GISTI & — MEl——— . WNIYIG — £¥22] - IS 1T ANIDIED ol 5Ll n Wil e 260ifL0
[ . | 0 21y SISER L HEl nivie $Oy221 KNI MIT WNIDNED o ¥t n e e v
§ I 0 s st 4 06l [ 1] SOV221 MU 1T AMIBIND & 6L ] SeLl (11 eSIEL
e i e e e meemee B ——— B GRS —— BISE03-- L — ED WV IE —— EOV2RI - ISUDNNS MIT INIBIHD —- - 31 0L e BN e EIW - —— - ——- PRIIELY
s 1 0 setnly SISER L WLEl [y 1] SOV221  3BUHOH 1T WNI91N0 ) sl 1] u L 2SIt
s 1 0 s2ue9 sIsEe2 L MEI N N SEh221  I0HNd NI WHISIKD & ¥l n satl e ] SSIEN
~ - B be— D ERANY — SR L — MEl— HEVIT —. CON220 - ISUOU WY WRIIDTHO ol WL n 9 e 1] Sk
[ N | [ R-=11 ] SISR 1 e [ 1) L8221 GUAOH 1T INISIND & 65l 1] €52l (A< 1] eSHEL
| | 0 sy sIcre 1 W) "eele SB¥221 36U M1 INISLH0 Jl ¥2) n i s e
—— e e e — 6 -—1—0 820019 —GIS08 - L—MED SITHI0 —— SO¥221 — ISHUN NIV INIDIED ... . oI 05L] U | [ | PRS- = N —— 2]
S I 0 sy ciseee L Vel Y]] Seve2l  3SUDud NI WNISIHD &1 5Ll n S618 b2 1] EAL v
s 1 0 s2019 SIsER L E%1 Wevie Sov221  SUOHN 1T INIBINO o Ll n (371 (N7 et
- o 61— OSUMNI— RIS L — ME——— VI . SOY221 - FSUKUN 1) WNIIN0 FI AT n -l e EA V]
| 3 | [ E-7L1E) ccee L 1l NEve £9v221  FBUHTHLS 1T RMIDIED & &L n (L11] (1] ] BNV
£ ! 0 2019 SiSER 1 6% Wi S8v221 50U 1T INIBIND il e5L n (174 (2] asrn
e et e me e e—ee - | — 0 G2UOI9 — BICEOY - L— VLEV 0TV I8 — V221 - 360NS M1 RNIOIWD - - 6L [ TR - ¥ § IR < (... L1 ]
s 0 s [0~ B S 3] HNEVIE S9v221  ISUHOWM 1T RAHAIN0 of ¥t n £l £Eee eSIEL
s 1 0 sy s 1 1LET NEVIS Sav22l  IBUCHN 1T WNIDIED a1 Ll n X el GHELN].
e - - cemeee B B 0 CRLMG —GICTOR - b — ME———— GEVIP —- LUV ST WIT WNINED & 6t n S fur . .. M P~ 11V )
[} oSy RSty | WY nese SRV22T  BU0ENd M1 WNIDIND ai e5Ll n (111 (11 1] s I
$ 1 ocuey SIcred Lo el L] SOV32E  IGUHOUNG 1T RNIBIHD ol st ] el 2 eSNED
e e e G —— 0 S2L019 —— BICTOR - { —— RUEI————— BIEVID ——£TV220 - IO AW1T WHIONG — - 5L | SR - 7] R £248 . - 2L
s | 0 019 siseee L 2l WNEve SOYZ2l  3SUDHRd MIT RN o @521 n a1l 00 Eae il
s 1 0 52819 s L e wevie CRY2I BN 1T M et 'e-a | ] [{7] TEEL S
- s e ceen 8 o Be — O CRUGIY — —SISTNR & — 2UE)—— ———  ITVID —_ SRIZZD- RN IT WNIOND .. a1 ‘- | n 251 oEEL ecdife
s 1 Q 2£019 SIStk L -2t Y19 . SEN221 IS NI IMIBTHD o W' ) n. 24 EEL ESIT
s 1 a 209 SR £ sl [ SOV221  FSUHINY W1 Rm18180 & W51 'e-al | ft [2y] WEL 2ccie
e e e § —— ] — @ S2L019 —— 515183 — L — BBl —— ———— EY 19— SOYE3] - FEUHO 1Y WNIBIBD -~ - - - O RST 'S ) | [P 1 - - T Y e v
H I 0 senig Sistee 2wl [L18]] Se¥22l  ISUENd T WniDIE0 FIRT S SN ] €esl SBEL 25018
s | 0 s219 ciseee L 2l [ ]]] SO¥221  3GUIEAS N1 INISIND n yest ¥REL eSoiELe
- ot cnmem e o | @ S2LBIS —— SIS L — BN —— ——— WY — SRR~ RO 1T WHIDIND - n .. £egl - §BEL 20050
| S | OS2y 1= (- I -1 Hive SEv22) 3BUHEN NI INISIHD L} S¥El SeEL 2GHIELS]
S § . O0sumy meR L W6l (311 £ey2a1  ISUHOWN W11 NIAIED n sl VeEL XL
w3l 357 dNd Jud ¥D 3417 W01 3000 W00F-3N FTRM 21T 1N BINMINOUMI TN [ ] E] HOIIJINDS3 ALD OSN & WIS § WiHS N0 ams ¥
AN

030461 SHI X1 AME

1w N0 IWUIIIE0 IWAWS T8 WA WNISIED  3SU0EM W

AW - -

[t}

5/8.M WHISIUD WiOW/IN /207 VO

a



' 1355%M! .

' ) _..— ,
! m 501E0 e

’ SN2 ‘3821 N el EE
, o W358 4 — 0 O ———— 06 G
ol W2 ‘4302 ). 0 L um cue by el o
di o2 'e3e2 N, 0 98 oo 1 i L :
) 9063 ‘6383 | 0 591 SELPY R AV H
alwee 'l N el . 73 I V1
B (Tr ] HeNe '3y VU [¥3 E- 1 E ® .
[[{{c]; +q—c 2 '6H3-03 | — AN — S e — ssolt]
i) ._ Cawewe) R W B .
Tercar P B IR 7 | R ] Thd
T6i€er 21 30 093 5303 B — D GO ————— G JoAIEI
1eiear ! o 9082 ‘B2 1 N i 9% L sl
e . Sl o2 ‘382l . 0 It 1% L
161521 & 03 '543-03 I— A 991 : 9% — — - —— JSRIEL0
TR | o 0002 ‘64303 1 _._ w LR PR PP L
- teisen §° -] o 002 ‘B30 1, 1 TRRNE R [ ecereea)i L
Lk + ! - NSl - ._..-.a.ll..lxln!:u.ll'L_a . _,Ln._:: :
fop NEVID SRl SN !_.. IMISIED | ansty wi-a R [EE ] £ . esainefd
T erhie SONERI 3SAOMM D WMo T aesd ‘W@ 0 LETTE ] Siv6 - Y0 e
L 001§ —— CAVAZE — FERH BT ANIBIND - —— —-- SN ' | ) R W I
._.a::wm.ﬂ.a_ :, SSACANY 11 TNI0IBG (i L At LI b Aw [T P &
S oo {0 sovay] ?.Es FRR m o ‘S0 10, oMl S e
WEF .n._.l.vn.ﬁ.rﬁklx.!: aavieni ) eme- t5h-08 1—— i ewIN L I LE99
Igiared g, MEE P m 1OENi0 . SENE21 ) 3GA0UND I RMIBIED - JWNE ‘-0 ) N oM ] i
f O RE n.w:.wﬁu:x JYANIGIG, 0 AN ‘S-0S 1 N T eI - - 3] e
L I8 .8.&.0!5:: I INIBING ~——i—— NN G4~008 | —~— N —— QR L3 - —~ 999 E
L L] .a.m_mﬂsﬂx 3 RN . | R0 'S0l ) Tl COMIMEY 3 W 3
«.s:. LI CRZRN TA0HN N INIBIN 1T F |, ONRD 'S0 1o R ' L] .Cm
et L] n.zu.wy..n.-__vw_.f.-....=.=|4h Y aNOIE - S54-008 §——Ni-—amIIN — 5699 i
- DS z SISTH - L, OR61 33 oacHln 1 CHVERN ; SADWNG INEYRMIGIED (. @21 M-S M B ] N -
Dy s _.._Euz Lt UEE A 4!:. ﬁ E.m_ww._sn.x MY INIBIBD AN s 0 wo 1eci i .m
[Y-110) { : 3 & RV MY -BHIY-RHIGIND Ol ET *Ei-H6 | —N — 86} 1 .
p S0y  SHZZY 30U ) THISIO i aret ‘w-msy 0 " {p W
0 20 (SR BTN MY | ,-..__:s ! n_ T2 R TN PR 1] iR e :
s L8 o 0501- Y- PRI ISR R EER SN PRRTIN LYH (
& . 1 asaung Euz L Y561, y A Aot RsE 0 .. e T < L]
:.E._... Tna L. £ ] N ..:_. m‘ n.m_mmsn-: E TR UL Coaes n-et N B ™ | SRR "1 s S mneli
- SR HH-INIBT0 - o 5L Y918 £ — 0 : "
 $9V221 | JB0dd )1 WHiBIN; I TURC TR T

Fsavzar { oend 11 o] ,.:..s: LR )
: 13-Em181M0" L 051-91-d 1~ ———
. i 'e-ar on '

a5l 'n-a | fi

; - eaEy19 . { SEYZ21 " IBUKLNG 31T INIBILD ¢

.&:T.we.aiﬁ.ﬁa MTANIBI-
m.ﬂ: + 59231 Jaug 1) THIBIL
A% 0KHIR aﬂlﬁ-ﬁx ERTIEE

...B: _-_-E_..,=
‘66l .a_vﬁ_ ",

Y achig-i2 caraal LA 0N NI 1-INTBIN a1-8511 9-d8 1-—D
&«., WG -, SH22D G 1T INIDIN m ‘@ wndeal N
] Loschie L Sobzzl; Al I INIOD ! | Ml | naRIB A o

SN 16— ROV AU - ANIBID - ——— B VL1018 I— ) 6590
.s:.%a j SOVEA) - poud 1Y, e | ._ T R e R I T R
.‘1:. sl BEE!: A ] B e

%

HO11dIHIS30 AGD GSN 0 WIE3E . 0 W3 B G 8 f
- AN Lt ] 6.0 ENIOIND HoOW/3K /207 VB

N

9




1355UQNT .
. @
T Ti
. [ L ! ®
S - S R
... .
°
e _ i ¥
. s . - P
. e SR : w.
_ le
. :
... S [N A ' 1@
Lt s ., v L. §
\ °
._ T ..._ N : : [ ] .
f i n o
L o
R L R 1o
(D . I
A o 1@
L o _... L ®
. le
T o Pt He
- L | IV A
ETk _,._! a ?_a: ooz el 0 T T menl
5! .._.... o) _!fr T Mo WIRT D S T S
[ETRE T PN wu-;.‘— 000 WOG-3508 . I 4T 1VING BINIGANGHT . DINd | fa . NOTIGINOSI ALD OGS & N3G © 9 WIKS N340 s B .
axDsig sul -_. i— xut: .w Eg-g H-S.-B .Tn 5. .-!_E_E wug EE [k ] [, ] 6105 WHIOILD WOw/aN /20T VO | .
dw_.... o b S i —
m‘ Hiy b .q.., w A:LF T T
f: _;:;..w_w.. i _a " ___e..mm._f - o S e




i § U c daesse i [T | [N 1089264 1l¥aed abatl
s $ 1 FRIIS I ]  rasl 16186 909144 : BAH 2T X IPVETIR]
e 1117 R Tt A I £ 157 Rl Rl St 171 fnensmanntdetll T TT1'T Sttt [ 14} e 1 P TR ¥
g P | J faLids [} L 984l Fidrdé 59104 104 00d 1433
hWid 8 Tl @ [ 1Y) Bceedl  arLa LRTLAL TR TN
R 11121 [ Jiken o fadl [ LT ) I {1017 . VI AAnd
NG [ | E LTI G | [ [THTT IR ] | LETLRUI UHH
Ut §f 1 JUEHEL 8 [ 88l LTl 8RR ISR LT
LR B | 741 11 TR AR S - e —— ———— —— — - Il
2 994481 Liel I bRE facal {89 i1
8 990091 (L TCLI 4 B V1Y) LLiesl 1894 i3
0 Merdl der st fLisl [£37) . ihil
0990t o o oul TLALRE R5t (314
0 9909l (211 {1} fael {891 i
T e @ IR - (HBE - 2 208t T — e (e — - 11
. § 1 0 ridadr 17430 4 I 111 [T 149 SBrZzZi 35VHIUAA 3N1T WHIIIN0 £l
2 990458 [UIeI I AR 1Y) HiL It 1]} £1id
- 0 il el U 9dl faeel 8 . . £l
0 nun gl w5 faiigl 185 £1i3
8 99491 111 I { S 11 e 8% [l
T T T T T A O e U N — My — M T e [$10]
[ R E74E)] iMal o ensi fafar L] i
0 as [L1¢ 1 I )] el 105 1l
- - R LI {11} . B (1T I 1} | It 41N
R3] 114 1 A 1] Y101 an (11}
0 Y91 agr ol feaeal ({3 fill
e 1 71} | Rend {14 TR 4 el | 1} ettt 74 1§ | Bt { 1 Bt 1 1 ¥
£ 1 RUTH 184z U s Sais SBYZLL 3SWHJUAd INIT WHIIIED 1
[ RIS o jrdie] 69 o0n
T B T R N T 1T el {11 S { Rl £ 1) Bl 1 11 T4 4 124 B L1 [ U VR TR I [ED A ] 13
[ R1Ji11¢ L1 I { I 111 g Iyl A1 1)
0 nun a1l f2ag81 16891 £
N TR NN TN LT T a8l (898 o f{mn
[ R I2] il ool el 0 [
R I71 aem e 16898 1l
- ) o il FLICTI B 771 R faars] - dane ” Tt T i
§ 1 0 vligsy (LTI 30 N 71| 111y SRVILT 35WHDENG 3NIT WRIITED £
§ 1 ] i 8zl i
T T T T T T T BRI 2 - 1 i Ce42S ~ — S8HE21° - ISWHINRS INIT-IvHIINND s £
51 0 vigadr [LT I B 1] b1 1113 SBYZZT 35¥HIBNA NI WRI3EN0 £33
i1 0 rigasr LITIA N { I 1 1) SHERLS CBRZZ1 ISYHIBNd INIT TNa1A1d0 £
Rt ' s 3 tacir 1 i na - ©OSHANZE - SBRZZT ISYAJYAS INID Wal91¥0 - Tl
§ 1 [T HE s uoom S8sp26 SBECZT JSVHINNG INIT TWAIIINO £l
1 [T LU M A 4 111 J1 11143 SBPZIT ISVHINNG IMIT WAITEED I
e T T T 0 RBR - RIS U yer - oo — Sheazs — SBrZEl - ISUHIMAd IKNY TeNIN¥O—— - - 11
S 1 0 el3eh wxs u wa 111114 SAr2Zl 33vdymMd IHED WKI9T60 il
$ 1 4 11e87h [TT14 3 A N 3 71 11 FT14Y SBRZZE 35¥HINA4 IKIT TWRIAIND £ild
o 1 0 vidgiv el U 1l Sdinds SEvZZ1 35wndd 1M1 Wnl1¥0 tHl
[ S 0 riceny waes o Seaes SEYZZI  359HIENd IN1T WKII% 113
[ I | 0 »ieeey ez o 9l {11149 SBYZZ1 35WHIENd INIT WWKISING i
T T T e T T D ey -~ NS L SRS — SBYIZY ~ISWHIENG IHIY TeN1313R —— ~—-
§ 1 2 vlagyr L1 14 3 A I A 11 Shedls SrZZl 3ISVHIWRJ INEY WKESINO
12004 3060 W31 387 400¢ 3vd 4D 3517 wel 3003 X00d-3Swd ~ INWA 1011 DVINE SIOMINDNANT © JINWS - WIS - —emeo—odgRt A3
§ 3N 4810 43504514 Sul X1 AMD awt KRO TTAVI2INAI JWAWS T-5 Il WNIALW0 3SwKaEnd vk

P 1]

Aig 950 kitaakavl
LEL]

E Y

It Tl e I sy AU,

0Tz 3w £)Q o

135501

1T CENIBNINLET W) 0 BsRiLie
217 SEELEINSLLAY WIS TRy
YLORIT EERZAINICTE9 1A oy wialia
Seatl) LLdCAIRTNTET TN [TRH 1 ®
didk 11 9E6A1660E1328) v 4s2hizd
Siud 11 Liv2d18%de13)adl 1 4]
TEBN1T C2eERiTI60B152001 v gsilidd °
MIAETR IS S) ) 4y BiLd
28! isifdd
608031 fadifad Y
. 10892911 N adlea
1939051 fsilic
PRI i ®
EsILal s
1689091 faalta
10509 fodildd ®
8850 i
£hIssIA it
TTTITEA fsiifa P
YR s
A - - - e
V493l it
1829521 I i
Mo st
#963531 fShifa ®
£361531 tsitiat
.- VL1 R S 111]
18353t it
1289331 [ L4 )
1609321 £SHEN o
[{2RL1TE] s '@
SELigN st
(111306 £SHEN
p4i 180K fSalind ®
[Y{ITL T [ HYE]
PRI D1 H] [ iv]]
@959 I ®
3689431 fodiidi
YT 30008 |
2454310 f5alii Py
Y4317 N [31 vt
[T 1]8] LA
£64432) fselidi °
[TT3701] £3iifal
049031 Isydivd}
P5019L1] i
TR N
Siaaedl sain
Ehat9423 fadifed
901911 ot
ity 132071
it faalilk
1 Wi VNN din

Waalinl

SoHIGAITVANNGN 3300733V /201




il i v
.W il

&in i

;,

(! Ly

Flava s

17,
40
34}
nNatd-1824-uo 4
14
AOINNS LA3KD §

(515K 003 QW03 _
O N TIN ] (TH]

“a003Hd 2523 404 1,
__ ) gmILg 2524 €404 |
gt LRI T T U e
@V A0 A L3 Y
(V3 AT 0l U

. (4V3 ATED) Nd EARD
(092 A380) 4 1ATHD
-Ws_-u-x_z ITEL AN et

&_-u: [414]
142524

E:.a. N4 AA3RD |
SISV Nd IR D -
::a.::.:_.:Ll..
* dn3Nd 8924 A404 |
41 6924 €uod |

3

T pavet

n¥ald L824
*dNNIId 09D 4N05 3

SYHD) ded ued |
.-ﬁ_ SIESVHI) BB Me0d |

._.zsz._._.._:_..__: .
IR T AN w

» oy
o [1141]
i

._”
e ..__...z Az qwod |
NYA-ONDI 82T Q004 T NS Ay DEOETIIENIZANN A)
(V2 340 Nd 4ATHD B ;

(0¥ ATYDE D4 JAIND U3

it
1!

m‘
:E:::ﬁ e _
TN

R

‘

._,|.r.|

;ﬁ. a,

trto

LEL]

S_E_Emw. x=n .m__l-u::zu-w"-.
=._=== :

o unn?

e

=== AL
=y SIS IE
“SUATY SONEEINEENNT,
PN RENLEHIIN
oy
)
TR NSIIn
TSIt INISIN
¢ EZEN DELSVAIEHRLINGS)
v MIENY LAELSVAIINRLINGSY
.._2_3_3 [TEN 10 Ths o heaccmug 11411 .-Rg.ens-:-:_
+1 EALENY SUEELONINNSL ML)
g 2 TRERNY 9OSELQNITNSTINL Y
:[..1..!2—2«.—."2_-:-:.32
D02 BESHAISATNERYINT ¢ A
LLO0NY RATRAISLNILINNT.
(VA0 04 AN 1 W O LSRN T T T Y
. ALTNY STANAISINIEINI
G0 LIS
SV AT NI —l||nx|¢ln ACXY-AZELEISIENELINIIT
T, vt TEATAN SPARAISISHEEDIDN -
TG00V (QEnATSTINEENNIL
¥ LISAISINNEEINII
LRI SUAISINERNE
- RIBEAV 4RIISAIZNSTINLAL. i .
n.-_-:-n.--_—__n:-z—ll-u -2—2-
CLNRIAY QRTISRIBHSTINLAN
ThENY KOTISEIRHSTIRLIT

[ X539
=

e

el |14 Rassaamermed | 111101 ot

(ER 111100 R

FTRIAV SASHIONINNSLIRIY

. (TIRIIV JRSHHONILNRLINLIT
nadrd e9zd -2Alil._anlznZJ-n.:-ﬁ:*EEu_
LTARUA L TT) LA e LR
SSLINY LOPRVENIERCS 1NEdT -
T{STSYNI);Ad AAIKD T N BLLE TONTSEANNLINII
' S1EIAY BHISCITINNENN
S DU 1143 (N TY (A (i] [ T2EEE]]
140001
BSP00V bRSONINIENTL INLIL

TTseaary WO 8’
“,_, o LLARTY TELALSTISHVIINNN

L RIOTIY RLITATBAINERININ
§284 480471 I..a.qtl.l.,..::.. R LTI T
T TR0V BRSOVANIOHIL JuL 31
20511 ZSZSRPINXATAVIY
ST TRV N

..:-.z TTHIN0TTENS T
§HUNLIV NNV EE_D.E 2.:




.mocx %,wa m»mmmw..mw N . - - , . . . 13ssanie

m ..___; ' SN AL 580 WL 1 ! Uk Y 11 1171 I
P T.::___ ”_WE:__:: SEQ W1 1 o EOr L 1 11111 N
Lezbrz=-niei - AR SERWL- | S gy it = ]
. R T T B AR R 111117 S (LTI i P
__n: IR EHE STLT U NDLEMIDIO SR N T W . R 1171 PIbIEL .
ETJ.:: a8 T .__5 NOFIVIOIL 9393 INIK-E—N- — iR IRy —— -
! . S it E LTI T T R m:zE.E. & L] B
.i. EHOIVINDTYD 320 4 4F - N [ RULL
e T ht—-
© (B8l SSVIN s
9841 13 ; T
; W WO N1 TR -

Loy (N3N QUAG JAND _
-ni .=== W

“tnesai
, aneer b oganneg iy
- Hl

S AL
.... ] m_,_w,..: "

LR t i_.__: s
U wme DT 210N ASSZONNISINT . -
T Y AAIKY ]
RETNTER :
SRV A | v. . ) TR
NYU-10 : AL
o um KL
E:. M ¥ U RSaIEl

H._ P

M- INENIEINNNIS AL
3 ean oo
:2:..:.:3._:::_

u T REY ] _& =-== . J80281f - ,c..z-du

SR N.: R F Ry BAES: : )

SRR ; R LTIl Li R, L ==.:=,.=: T . : ]
| & nate-(s2 . s

NaIgeist W

- s

AV RLTAP USIRALIMNSLINLAY ()i 1 L

. assns : ]

ST TILPAY SENSANISVOTYILE T Y, I BSHIRLE -
assiw ..;__ BERIS(D

TSN PR )

LSPIXY EORNAYAIHSLINL ST

—w-aseir———-|
IR 2 I R R TR 111 R T T T UYL VT {7 IS 'R 111111
: T4 A | B 71 {1 R 11T} © W BsMEa
T _3559._2. T ol lswna LU TR 1TSS TSR i!ll.;m.s._:_ -
V2 S50 003 uod ) RNl (T TN LTI TOL T TV ' L
anuand 'zsed wv0y ¥ - b

PRRTXY ZEVISHAIZHEZINL AT

J STADI DASHYONIINSZINLAY ¢
BBL1YY SOPRNONISHEZ JH1AN

*,. FRINE )

1 panet i aghe fr amiand esz4 enog 1

-t v ; . e I (SISO A4 I 17 N =TI (RISLINSI 1 .
: . j ik PG (623 0803 11 In WA Y E0EIY VISHImSTanLal 5], ] il
m 3 sereant Y ‘it At hana astd ol 1y 5 E9R0Y JOIMONLNSTINLYT pniet. )
15t 1 : IR ST MO ST T T R s
C e
- v .,
312“_3.3.3.::.3:. T R .u:__.zs_ B
e 1,00 RIS W : e =__ W 3.;.:._:2__;.__ N i e
mn p : 3 . A .;.— ).
. L ' ) V! .

ryp b7

i ?_3 za?z




1hauie

n'mgreaey o0 .
BN000 JLxOh X BEE- N . .
WEWIN /8 €M1 I3 (— * :
) S0 30 RIS IUMI L N HTTIVT
ST o NS ONWH-IRME R W . LTIIT I
B L LI L FE NI Rl R et 11 111 D
:_;{. TSNS NI SE N . oo x TV
£, BRISER ELEL TR TR A S PR 1111111
s b 0 VRN R et | : - - —-
[ E N L W T . LT
LW M-z f N L
IV IOMHI/N HIN) “338 S2-— N - e 11171 R
SN Y AL N Coungn -
* s SUIMYLE /R IULT - N .
q..:nlla:: AT 1T R I TN s
(14 (7 S 113 sl L ERTICRTITE I TS
s | mi i M oo WMt o LI
P3G IS I | T W T T T T T s gt
L SUIVKY J0IS S53704¥ 02 - N ' L s
FUIVHD 1100 134105 61§ P 1 (1177 IR
T S¥SICNY XHL o " plLHV
S LU T T “ U .
10 0sh . LER IO | ) LT ,
Lt U] Lt TSNS 9N B 111177 Rl
z. wn Es: vy N n : < 9INE
TR TR T L BLLLLT T {1 1¥7}
] -~ 3.__3 M 7435111 14 BRI ¥
7o TUNOJINNS 0 GIZD WIQUWIEVKS | N [ 177 1Y) V] ¥
LA g UM N I LY W 1691487 e "
4 JUINIAAL C4B WAT | — oW T sy 111570 bt I
TR N T ] BRI {T Huen N
AT W 1 aszst eI ,
1IN I t—— BEHET U TH] R
IR RTUT I sednavnIs - pNISa
LU TR TG Hia
AL L LTI S iy 11717 117 St 1 11V Rty
' v. R ET MIsasListy |t
, . HINIMA T - P41 TTTTT 1T S 1111 VT B
L|2 LN DLIS2ERSSIN I
v 0 BNS v WOLRINY K T T
8 i 4 geszu R N UE L esenissi ML
[ Ly 11 e .:.ﬁdﬁ_.r. T IIURDY 34 1Y WO E N T T S eS|
0 R 11127] :_s Ted Noatdve hoE 1w .. SaImsasEn ik "
1, o OSSN MDJBON VN - R LU 1N ' L3V ] ;
; NG44 KOTHON 1=K TG I )
S HEIR 0NN E N : nzsse fetid B
g :E : VINIHISHVEE ODT300H | K P VL T T T N
e TETTOMINAIAAL O] CTIS WL TN T T el T e G,
o VIRA-NOTUOODEE 10E-0M W PRI [ 171 T H
_ JANHET T TN [ 't T LTI i
THTRLAL S0 Rer 1 ——p - L0 et M
S ULLNTAAL SEN MDD W . ..:.: : LI ‘
1]
- e &5::57&:11:;. T 7 WOL4TEIS30 410 QSN —UINALININT — 7 4 WINIS T UI0ND 0K — i
___..&5..:_.._“. :.:a Lamig ::E:ﬁ ._.EE. Lo B OWRIND . GOVINMLIVANE XON/3dY /201 H
AL [ ' : St ] .




—— e e

SIsyIooe ¢ T YIE o
_ =_=A_ 7 SH1¥ED 3015 SSIAY b goamls : N 1Y ]
_:.Tlr.. it ———-INIE3N) 02X 0 1 . * — 9|
SRR T R ; . ' Ny wan L . M "
0iLes 8L NOIVIVIS MDIN43TY | oLt ' ’ [TV ] *
. .ﬁ:::.z:.::_!u e —— 1
2y SUIVHD 10 1IAIAS & nuia - R
;Es__. 3018 30000 1 ) i
- (11F e nuga=——-| |
L sl [T ]1v1)
" NODW *4HO3 MO SEKIN ¥ . nnsa
LN LT TT AT e 8 111177 Taninl W
¢, NIL40D SSAL MIMYS | IR
31403 BSHL RIAVS T 11171
- S¥IWHI-E T
L 5L P H{]1V]}
" SI1Y INEATINS 2 P 11111 I i
JARdLE 0] "138 WEE§ - tLLLLY{ Ennanel 1
:::k © S)INSVEIISYA D130 £ P 111 1V1 BN
. E:.% ¥iwHl "5 ¢ RE
Yol INVL-A3ANDY , |
. onesze . - gz g R RIRELN wny ’, ._._:. W
s e’ LETEICYRTTTT LLIzIA oyign ¥
SAVHAIVHD XN AR L LY Rt 1
_.:__.__.E JINs-Tiny € g e S
,; A RS L (N TR/ ¥
> Tt INNAL -3 4i0 3510 Y L —
: ..:: L ..: VIVRD 10 205 | L] x
[ ITTA TR ] 1P _ “S1THA vo0u 34413 T Comia K
A et 1 11 e NIATINS N3G ¥0J SIawd 1 s — |4
§ SNss) mm :.zgm A SIWINNS WHOA 62 nosa |
sgesh iy TS NN 01 el TLIY I
y —SIMIN Y nees— |4
<ol BN 13NED 1 10V} ;
_._2 :.: 04005 95 K 95 ¥ R Y]] B
TELITRER I LT N .4.. e |
hE.:_m LUK IO N L1 L1V R ¥
S36Y0 3V1 J008KI V- e e e
" SYIVHI L nacn 3
. Y1owivnd s o U ead B
r; e SHIVHD TYIAVL3N03S ¥ nea
g [LE IR TTIR e N
- BINIS M0 T B 11111 I
HRR T R TR SOy :
1T RINEY M
+ WIVHD 13MN0T ¥ LI i
VHD WIYR134335 1 1 i
T7SUIVH 3018 §1— e T |
AIVHD 1M3Y34H03 21 | N e
i IV IHOISNII0 bW ; RIRSY .:._:. e
) VIR T . g g TN~ o
Fysa N0 . SR 111 {YT IR H
1]
~ 2::::;; (1 5::5.#'.,..Emu,lzz__lgﬁn,.‘.icyl. P
:_._E_.n (NN LR ..zgaza.: Yo/ 340 :3 H E,“ “ :
kau e _. e R LD
. ' ' ' _.

?




sl .
. ' .._ | '
QN[ 1] MOIIVIS MSSI T W TTE TR | R (1171 EPY
111 v houws wsie 1 (3 SRS PR T T N
it ~NOLIVLS VNS L s o L 111101 ]
nist CRALIVIS STO T " - LR LTV R ¥ P
981058 LMOLIVIS aNGSIR T . TR (R T .
T NS AV ) T — LIt 111171 Raclil
:=.=E Wi ERR N 0. LU R LI 11T Il P
K [ YER S I LT ||| PR | I 11 1110
_a::.._:.._: i - —i I.:.E.LTI:
SOLIVIS MWNSSIa WT | N TR Lo .| @
ShoGROLIVIS WSO MY A . e N b,
i 18 L e B 11117 Rl
04 NN CMROI UYL W T - M._.. Jwisac L g
COMWNEL W .3 S 111177 JA. S
g {]itas INHIM XWX . [ 1] 141 i -
(R ATV R (1771 I 1144 * VHOHD - JNIHIVH XVS D W ’ agsseazee 9I0iE @
X T T R dIN03 MDD - HE OWINO & N _ N
: giiere L LTI N R - Bl
oSl : _ TR IR R 1V R P
st Sl s st W nug - |7
: ARLS Y HINTS T e N
T L0 TSI T I ar
: . WS TN .
SHIVKD WINVIIN3S £ nus-——
W0 Wd WINSTL ) W SR LLLVCRR A P
al), S6van0n v 2 e
g3 1 E T LT et Nt
__E: ETTE | REL T | N 111171 ®
LoD 0 aave-r i finice
ﬂ., EILERUESTIREL LTS ] R [LL11Y{ R
.;:: FITELRE T | g L ey
hheyds g0 W83 1L TS L - N A’
LTV T ' " =it}
{ sami 0 - Wl Kb 1 N IR (I T1TT 141 R 1171 R P
__,._.E.__:.__;..__E_. Wil L TTTTTT7 I 11T VT
HON—=—bneh 14043304 - INIHIWN Xvd 1= IR — NN T
R T 0z T T TR T R LoSHEKst N °®
10 =»=; W0 m AL T0015 - KOV 03 | . R R LT
(1L e 17T U010 WKW VTN : e ._._:.\nf
RS, cd SUVED RIS oW T mia L g
[ 3 U T AR P T
T ¥INIOIND WY | N Nes T
LT EXHETARTIE I ST I S Lanaea ®
LEIETR T30 S Sy P BT L1V I
TTSIVIN0E TN e ; v ——|.{ -
. CEsE N . e IR e
RN JSIMNI N Lo P o
T ain03u0a ROLRRT TN intal I e eana1 11711 sttt 171137 Rt
180848 VL ADLIVIS YUO0 MDD T W ) o O e
Yoo ewIMSE oW 0 s _ L n
e IS TN nusa ——/|,
C i e ELFINTEE LN S S N (11T HPY
3 VEIHE MO M I T U0NC V)1l T 0L 360) .__g..z...J::..._.wﬁ:_;:__:__:___lﬁ_=4|==. HOTLdIEISTA0L0 50 ~UILAEIKI ===~ WIHIS ———430Q = dOKS T —— — [
1 2Wh LW 414 QIS0 G : :.. Wi, N4 TUNIING IS 15 WALE WHIEW, ¢ 35Maund J:. G, M OWNRINE BBNDLVINNK - ON3AV 2001V ¢.
hgﬁ.@*wﬁomu:. .4 i s : ; W - N Yioq '
[ ]




X%
N
iy
o

BOOK mis.

(T gy ' . AW . [RLTTH
;_JZ s e s : ﬂOO ' . o Lo . o | .
t g T TR
s I 2 e byl T: 3 B om0 u D i Py
.:::Jc 7 - ARISERT (8hst'Y; ,, 3 _:sm. L3R TTTRR IR E NI S N {1 50 S 11111 NI )
Tr t iS——eB1820 T—18¥4-00HINY IN1I0Y | — N P R ztit .
P} . IR LTS 11174} el 1S4 YOHINV MWW 1 0 (TR 11 BT {1177} °®
LI B | . ST Cany - ISUNTNE T IR oL BN -1 B 1113 Ly ;
“—t— ¢ el R 1 el 1144 B L | B v
IR I RN 1 B3 13 SRR {1 1] 211137 . ®
[ X0 I oo e e !
—t+—t 2.:I_.__.._._.J_.:L_EE_.._.__Eus_::._:::.:: e 18- :::_irlﬁ. s
[T A | SBRZZY FISVHINNG INIY WHINND | ¥ITING IS INDRMIVE D 0 [{{ D} e840 ry
[J SBEZZT  SVHIUNA INTT THIIAO ¥ N3N IXLSS [OWMINS © - N g K
=t SERZLI-I5VHIUNG 3N NIAR0 T VS MIve FKIDWH 1 - BN - = =i~ =< [
LRSI RN B ; SENLL", FSWHINNG MY N30 FEETN U T T R | (H-40x e i YY) °
AR N iy AR IGVHINRG I TONIANNO G o MVS TIW BRI L 0 10-451 R 174 ] o
(T s W g RIZ T ISVHINNGINT T WNIIN0 AVSTUIYH JNIOVE T S-S ({17 iy ] -
[ . SEHZZL 35WHIENA IHIT TWNIAIE DONS UVY MWK T . (anea i @
§ 4 " SBNZZI T ISYHINNE INIT WAI3I¥D UNYS VY NIV 1 ] . LTRIELY .
$ SBEZZEJSWHIYNG INIT-TyHI 1140 [CRTTTIETTR LTS Rl Rttt { T 17 Smnbetounnduind 171 Snbunhtunalaat ({1171 Ml M
$ 5 _ SRATZLS ISWHIUNA INTY TWNIONN0 15T L AW MvE JHIOVY R (1] Snma .| @
1Y ' :.E“ “JSVHINNA JHDDIWNDADRON0I VAL 3A¥OT 2485 35} R : N f
¢ x|=.=_|=.__=__3___3:::7:::7::3 e : : enta-——— |
s ...0 SBYZZY - JSVKIUNA IMET WHIITKD ;. 30H HSAWU/A 4902 4305 § i 1o
[ Sl eavzzr | ISWNING INIT TWNISENG e ¢ MIWOY 38330 MHOT { ‘ LNt .\
LI SHHLLITISYHNAL T :.g.I._w [LITRYTIA N e T
5.8 "1 SBIZEY 5 IIVHINNG, INTT TWHTIINO 4 VITAE VY B0ieuon § . . . (i ®
_..m .T ?.n_.z_tmg:__z.: TN 43 V1140 Uy 2 3Q4N0K | ' ) : anew Lo Ly
1 : ~CBNZET ISWHINNE TUTT IV 2120 70T TV 230a¥0K 1 6 {117 It
§ : ) q SERZZT ' ISVHINNG INET TYHDIINO™ € TITH0 11vy 24I0eR0H | . LER ErY
§ i G SOYZLE J5WHINNA IHEY, WNIS1H0 “€1 ¥l Tve 33iauoN | C i ]17] ol :
§ BTN TEANLLETISYRR NI TAVNIOTE =02 1110 1wy SE30080K R JAUTI7] Bt = NS
< Ak v n.::&:_._:g._ R AT FYER U I T TRTTT ] P I SRR (11 { R * P
§ S § SOLLITSI50AIH03 -3KT ), WH1ITND , 4 TIIUD 1YY 94300HON -L TR ‘ ania LT
< - “SONLTTSIAVNINNE I T NI IS A0 WS 030808 T - S |,
5. EINE © SRNZZL 3SWNINN INTT THIOIND - W3EIND RSN WOWEDYS | 4 T Coomka - gy
5 - SRYCTY | ISWH3eRd IWE) WREBIND TINImave m wenans 1 0 (it
¢ SAVLLT—ISVADUA 31 1 INTANR0 INIHOVE 1300 KVRL3ANS 10— =1 :l!Jq-l..E:{\l: JITTH] Bty
S n__.:;w:szz I WL B IRIMIVE 100 KVHINS L R o A0- : d T g” L EPY
. , SEREZY 7 350HIUN4: IN1T:20N13] 40 .u_ 1L TR TETTLN B R LT L) i
.E_IEE.E.__.:J:____.__..._.:ﬁc..:__. L TRET I | e 1711 s ———;,
L §hzz1’ 35YIMNA K1Y IWHIBINO T LANIHIWK 1106 SWINMEON 1+ D R 17{] B | | @
4 SENZZT - ISYHONA INTT THIAIN0 938 4579 1-2-92 AvWSEIN 1 A 1 (A
Y SAVZLIISVHDNATIN TP ININN0 - BOSSIBNO BIW §°] | T AL T T T e T
! * SHZLE S ISHAINNY INL) IvkpIfN0 L WSTHMI BIY VLT s : mnen W e
'Sk, SEEE) & J6VHOURA 3WE) 5::__“; OS540 Wiy LB T D 115 ) I . SN N
g .:14:.:53_:3:E.__L!.a&.,_,_s AT T L LASLMEY LEIELE — |
Cho, CBZLL ISUHINNG IMDT WHIMMOCS. | H3QV3e4S WMQEOT 4 R . 1ES-8SK LS1E04 e
L SBHLLISVAI4NG 31D THIBIE0 ' INWED "0J0T WNIRYIY | N TR FISEC L5016l A
4_4_1:_.2 e U ¥ T I R il 177 It T IR TT TV SR
“ft REELLVLTETE I R T130) T Py
fahh I L o S 7171 I 1 s i
:.: ; 1810807 WIOH 1T 15951 (1Rt 1 ({71 Mt A
LU v KRR (11 IS L TITT R - IV o i e
{0 [T+ 11 e AT Ve ] 13002 Y001 .=:l§:.:.._._._:_255:::I_u:.|l._==. o -NOUIAII634 410 OSA—¥ILALINMI==7=§ WINdE = WIqa0 ~dows < 4o |
' {3 450 ::E.;: n o N0 3NN 30T N0 WL ;_.:E ku u:.:___: ::. < R ORI WHEIIND SJNBNRIVAANNE NROA/IN /301 1Y HPS
! et i -::151 :.mw o Poe e S . Y

Ry i

1




woc 873 m2l7

e A g R
B N - ‘114 T " -
LECHETR:ER )T R IR { 77 S LN @
SR ETTELINENYI N S IR [T1977 S Y] m
4104831 AR | A 2005 — 281 (T b
Besz BT TR TR T TN R R TR {7 S i L g
[T LT LN T TV TR B | TR i I ]
4J,.4|=:=5=§_ EITN TEN e Rt (T 171 —ut e U] B
S0 n e STEMOSNNT Y B Ll ' 3 o ATHE Y
S gl mms s e L [] I TTYT I
VL 111 M T — ) - : (= 1 f .
S £ 1T T T TN T (T N 11 N ' tuin - Llgy
WVIE NINSEOD T XV D @ T SEERLY anea S
SININNAA QwVE | =3: e e 111171 R .
FE R TR | W N Py
0w | __.. ROV B LTI A0 i g
(AR IETT N e R {1 BT) oy (HH UL “ L]
. NNEG {517 SR (T wii L o
N ELLTEL R TIN5 1 T T 1| 717 S IV L
JU3NLHY Biwy 00NN | T A R SRS T T
e IR R . USee : .h anig [ Llg
R LT T DT g R R (T D
J0MEIWE-HIV0T 2N I (31173 ot ——{.|
NIVE UIA04 NNQNOK 1 @ . IV} i@
5 AUNh ONINSQI3SS JM0AIIAS Y @ (T4 T H
A1V INIASHAS IN0UEAEIS 0 A - Sl §ie ponndef 14 111 Reodll I
v Vrb INIASHIS 30AIIA T __< -0 11 LTI 1 P
QE0p WINSHINS IWONLALNY | , MK w T T
:I.E.:.Z.a::i.l I.,lz P g - = — || -
010 MINSOIS M0N0 B L Y 1137 PY
SR LU T T N B R T o I PE0) 7 T
NS QAN VN | TR Al 1| hater i - [
g UEHJHA 1900 A5 BvHSA3 § U9 : (e N
0315-R014 450108 Wpu01 1 -1l R {1 VT I
TRV 142 AVRSHRN T e TE0E(E "

.s.sm. 1SYYIVE J4¥e3-D B3auve |
(NDGSTY4NDD A1V WOAHDS |
T UDSSIIN0I UIV NVAHIS 1
e 15WS H0NIRY INIONY |

ASH VWY W T

' . a ¥

[ 1}e])
R 111171 Eama
m ..:::-.
,

> SSLIe-§
om
S

A

7 411} : T ———
L IE1] . [ THY{ ]

134340 HILINS HONKYD § ]
1815 . § i .. ; VOLIICHE 301 AVHSHIN | A - Ivl-6t , aminn 5,

nznn.T:-n?: " ' P eI NG LA A -l ‘1.1;1_1!‘::._:.

®

®

®

®

L L TR R e amn o Llgy
E.E . (TR
®

®

]

®

®

o

CEELCL TR ) P TS LT O |
ATV HILIAS TELXUWN | n

: , . g I =i ——
REL{LTTRTY) Lo T MBS 1 I T I S SN {15 ¢ SRR 17 11T wia .

Y _":n::—wn LT a,.. e LSIETNY . T danese s LERLTO (LTI 1 1T no s : BT B 31 1 vl ]

D.|

UL LT T TN 3 eoasoarcrwmmon st LTI LT 1Y R TR NS N e _I.__l:u_ 1} Scaraaray T Mt mba et 11 11V Eaiaall 4
£11§ _ Fhaumin LE T TN TT I A R i I [T TN __ 1) .

3 ILLES- Ly :Er.r , } . VILITUVE 98-0 IKOREIVI 120 000 R A Lt H
IELTE L o ,__53.3.3._ 20HXIVEHIM60Y 24334 N TN BE6LL it~ |

PO BSZSH ._..m Ty 0T WIV0T 3EIM N T N IV} AT :
134__.. E.ﬂs‘ﬁzdz__ﬁ:_:::jé: TTTHOMAINSI 19 050 HILILINGGT ¢ RS e aons o)~
W 4 3s0qnd; : _ , :

___-3 w._-j_uw{w- 1 2.3, . : m:m r.._m.

(3]} . WHVIIRE . SoU3URLOVANNN  NWOA/DDY (201 W9
. . . e ‘. i
A L




= ,mww

DRI S ‘

t . ., '
IRLKITVELY LH(OF J3L604 T 0

L nomrma [
R EAE I MRRE 1] J
R ELIE RIS 1]

ST T RSSESe T - [V Haces

ey

i NI

i .h.n.:_@

ELAEL IO RRE T S T [ ' 74 s et T E
N IR T 571 T o LIRS
i [ ]Iyl
SRl (IR H
¥IS30 ALQ S~ NIPANINAL T8 WIS AN T dikg
P NI WD, SGNAADVINNN OR300 1

rieinlclio:

IR




GMO
IC
Ic

IC
IC
ICG
ICG
ICG

74084
60216
60266
60332
60479
920603
920105
920555
971520

081089
056035
056060
056096
056133
056171

‘056191

056231
056289
056506
764340
764403
764525
056041
056128
056184
056221
056913
755145
056028
056150

056233

056845
056923
755131
764493
056089
056135
056207
056844
056930
764339
€56958
056980

GMO 74087

IC 60232

IC 60267

IC 60359

IC 60483

IC 920607

ICG 920196
ICG 920561
ICG 971535
IC 056003
IC 056036
IC 056067
IC 056097
Ic 056136
IC- 056173
IC 056208
IC 056262
IC 056299
IC 056943
ICG 764353
ICG 764406
ICG 764580
IC 056077
IC 056132
IC 056198
IC 056232
Ic 056915
ICG 764402
Ic 056057
IC 056164
IC 056246
IC 056846
IC 056925
ICG 755138
ICG 764543
IC 056109
IC 056146
IC 056216
IC 056502
IC 056931
IC 056369
IC 056961
IC 056993

BOOK 8.7‘3_ PA};E— g

FLAT CARS
GMO 74088 GMO 74552
IC 60233 IC 60237
IC 60284 IC 60286
IC 60441 IC 60443
IC 60490 IC 260514
IC 920656 IC 920677
ICG 920413 ICG 920474
ICG 920600 ICG 920608

COVERED HOPPER CARS

IC
Ic
ic
Ic
IC
Ic
IC
Ic
IC
Ic
IC6
ICG

"ICG

IC
IC
IC
IC

ICG
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
ICG
ICG
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC

056016
056043
056068
056114
056137
056181
056209
056271
056338
056544
764361
764466
765609
056087
056144
056205
056247
056938
764449
056070
056178
056250
056849
056936
764372
764724
056113
056165
056229
056903
056941
056917
056969

IC
IC
IC
Ic
IC
IC

"IC

IC
Ic
IcC
ICG
ICG
Ic
IC
IC
Ic
IC
IC
I1C6
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC

- ICG

IC
IC
IC
IC
Ic
IC
ICG
IC

056020
056046
056075
056121
056143
056182
.056218
056274
056384
056948
764366
764476
056011
056091
056147
056211
056248
056939
764455
056095
' 056202
056269
056908
056949
764374
056004
056122
056167
056257
056905
056946
755132
056971

IC 60202

IC 60242

IC 60292

IC 60446

IC 920464
IC 970573
ICG 920483
ICG 920687
IC 056026
IC 0560852
IC 056079
IC 056125
IC 056152
IC 056186
IC 056227
IC 056276
IC 056843
ICG 755150
ICG 764383
ICG 764490
IC 056023
IC 056111
IC 056168
IC 056213
IC 0Se283
IC 056940
ICG 764537
IC 056105
IC 056206
IC 056292
IC 056311
IC 056852
ICG 764386
IC 056059
IC o05e6la3
IC 056188
IC 056268
IC 056516
IC 056947
IC 056953
IC 056973

IC 60212
IC 60258
IC 60294
IC 60468
IC 920470
IC 971513
ICG 92050
ICG 92180
IC 05603
IC 0560
IC  0560¢
IC  0S6l:
IC  0561¢€
IC 0561t
‘1C 05622
IC  0562E
IC  0568¢
ICG 7643
ICG  7644C
ICG  7645:
IC  0560:
IC  0561:
IC  0561°
IC  0562:
IC  0562¢
IC  0569¢
ICG  7645¢
IC  0S6l:
IC  0562:
IC  0562°
IC  056S:
IC  0569¢
ICG 7644
IC 0560
IC 0561
IC 0562
IC 0562
IC  0568:
IC 0569
IC  0569.
IC  056%°

TOTAL 200 C:



(soox 8§73 n6e220

B. CERTAIN RIGHTS:

All rights assigned to Mortgagee by Illinois Central
Gulf Railroad Company ("ICG") with respect to licenses, leases,
easements, trackage rights, joint facility agreements and
all other assignable aéreements applicable to the railroad
lines acquired by Mortgagee pursuant to a Purchase and Sale
Agreement between Mortgagee and ICG, dated as of April 1,

1985.



BOOK 873 mgéi-«

ANNEX II

Certain Other Collateral

All rights of Mortgagee under the Pﬁrchase and
Sale Agreement made as of the 1lst day of April, 1985,
between Mortgagee and ICG, as amended, and all
certificates, agreements and other instruments
delivered to Mortgagee by ICG thereunder or entered
into between Mortgagee and ICG pursuant thereto,
including closing certificates, the agreements and
instruments ‘attached as exhibits to such Purchase
and Sale Agreement, and all indemnity and escrow
agreements entered into in connection with the

closing under such Purchase and Sale Agreement.



